RESOLUTION NO. 151

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF RIDGECREST, ALLOWING CERTAIN CLAIMS AND
DEMANDS IN THE SUM OF $ 18,357.19 DEMANDS SALARY
CHECK NUMBERS 3471 THROUGH 3557 AND DEMANDS
EXPENSE CHECK NUMBERS 1573 THROUGH 1606.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIDGECREST DOES HEREBY RESOLVE,
DETERMINE AND ORDER, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That in accordance with Section 37202 of the Govern-
ment Code, the City Clerk hereby certifies to the accuracy of

the following demands and to the availability of funds for payment
thereof.

JAMES R. HECK
CITY CLERK

y

4

\
INdbes X

e

BY: Depz&& City C%ﬁ/k
{

SECTION 2: That the following claims and demands have been audited

as required by law and that the same hereby allowed in the amounts
hereinafter set forth.

CLAIMANT CLAIM NO. AMOUNT

Jearl L. Brady Volunteer Fire Department Salary 3471 $ 72.00
Jan. 1, 1966 to June 30, 1966

Michael Brady " 3472 42.00
C. 0. Brown " 3473 48.00
Vernon T. Fava i 3hTh 80.00
Leroy Griffin . 3475 68.00
Joseph Grossardt - 3476 26.00
Clyde A. Hazen, Jr. = 34TT 22.00
Thomas W. Kilcollins " 3478 66.00
E. D. Loscar b 3L79 6L .00
E. A. Parker L 3480 34,00
Frank H. Roach - 3481 64.00

W. A. Robb " 3L82 82.00



)

Resolution No. 151

CLAIMANT

Floyd R. Russell

Donald E. Sharp
D. A. Wilkie
Rafael De La Vegsa
E..A. Hazen

J. L. Griffin
Buford Hutson
Lawrence R. Thurm
Wilbur Grossardt

Agnes O, Fansler

Stanley J. Godava
Mary L. Gonder
James R. Heck
Raona L. Pearl

Dorothy L. Togami

Gilbert H. Pritchett

Frank H. Roach

Jack R. Curtis

Earl E. Fike

Tommy J. Galyon

Edwin J. Liszka, Jr.

Myrtis E. Miller

Jerry P. Petkovsek

-2-
CLAIM

Volunteer Fire Department Salary
Jan. 1, 1966 to June 30, 1966

Administrative Dept. Salary
6/27/66 through T/10/66

"

"

Animal Regulation Salary
6/27/66 through T/10/66

Building Regulation Salary
6/27/66 through T7/10/66

Police Department Salary
6/27/66 through 7/10/66

"

July 21, 1966

NO.

————

3483

348k
3485
3486
3487
3488
3489
3490
3k91
3492

3493
3k9lL
3495
3496
3497
3498

3499

3501

3502
3503
3504
3505
3506

AMOUNT

$ 68.00

48.00
32.00
4.00
16.00
1k.00
L.00
54.00
2k .00

2h.kh

197.40
170.92
28T.45
122.54
146.95
128.84

221.13

170.88

212.5k4
191.8%
190.91
109.86
182,85



{

Resolution No. 151

CLAIMANT

Bill R. Prasolowicz

Terrence M. Pryor
Margaret A. Slattery
George M. Whaley
John W. Wood

John A. Worthy

Jimmy D. Brett

Leroy D. Griffin
Ray Mellies
Leland L. Cobb

Donald W. Ashbrook

William M. Fletcher
Eric Gossett
Frederick R. Hulsey
Lucy I. Morrissy
Carl G. Bowser
Danilo Mangapit
William J. Schafer
Betty Sutherlen
Richard E. Warren
Mark L. Savage

Steve S. Savage

FM Steve R. Paquin

CLAIM

Police Department Salary
6/27/66 through T7/10/66

Street Maintenance Salary
6/27/66 through T/10/66

Recreation Dept. Salary
Part-time Salaries for Pay Period
6/27/66 through T7/10/66

"

"

July 21, 1966
NO.  AMOUNT
3507 $ 196.69
3508 176.10
3509 126.97
3510 28L.73
3511 183.07
3512 183.57
3513 128.20
351k 215.41
3515 152.07
3516 63.46
3517 16.20
3518 21.45
3519 20.63
3520 13.85
3521 26.99
3522 1hk.36
3523 25.56
352k 23.16
3525 23.16
3526 7.50
3527 7.50
3528 7.50
3529 T.50



)

Resolution No. 151

CLAIMANT

Floyd R. Russell

J. Edmond Dial

Ann Allan

Bonnie Auld

James A. Ayers
Patricia A. Clodt
Annell Cox
Blanche Evans
Ella M. Foust
Larry J. Funkhauser
Frank Griffin
Margaret Hensley
Bula H. Keene
Charles Lattig
Maribel Lyman

V. David Neffew
Rex N. Randolph
Wendy Sorensen
Beverly M. Smith
Michael E. Taylor
Mary J. Winward

Internal Revenue
Service

State Employees' Re-
tirement System

4=
CLAIM

Building Regulation Salary
6/27/66 through 7/10/66

Recreation Dept. Salary, Part-
time Salaries for Pay Period

6/2T7/66 through 7/10/66

"

"

- .Employee's Withholding Tax

Employees' Contribution, Pay
Period 6-13~66 to 6-26-66

July 21, 1966

NO.  AMOUNT

3530 $ 169.10
3531 112.48
3532 k.95
3533 38.65
353k 6.00
3535 43.60
3536 26.82
3537 50.75
3538 26.82
3539 29.82
3540 92.40
3541 26.82
35k42 43.90
3543 4.95
3544 35.36
3545 23.43
3546 29.82
3547 © 26.82
3548 30.85
3549 12.08
3550 k.95
3551 2,060.70
3552 219.16



)

)

Resolution No. 151
CLAIMANT
State Employees' Re-

tirement System

State Employees' Re-
tirement System
State Employees' Re-
tirement System
State Employees' Re-

tirement System OASDI

State Employees' Re-
tirement System
State Employees' Re-
tirement System
State Employees' Re-
tirement System
State Employees' Re-
tirement System
State Employees' Re-
tirement System
State Employees' Re-

tirement System OASDI

State Employees' Re-

tirement System

Ridgecrest County
Water District

Floyd Russell

A & L Tire Company
Shepherd Tractor
Jim's Tire Service
Sun Distributors
Southern California
Edison Company

Hi-Fi Specialties

-5-
CLAIM

Employees' Contribution, Pay
Period 5-30-66 to 6-12-66

Employees Contribution, Pay
Period 5-16-66 to 5-29-66

Employees' Contribution, Pay
Period 5-2-66 to 5-15-66

Employees' Contribution to
Social Security

Employees Contribution, Pay
Period 6-27-66 to T-10-66

Employers' Contribution, Pay
Period 6-13-66 to 6-26-66

Employers' Contribution, Pay
Period 5-30-66 to 6-12-66

Employers' Contribution, Pay
Period 5-16-66 to 5-29-66

Employers' Contribution, Pay
Period 5-2-66 to 5-15-66

Employers' Contribution to
Social Security

Employers' Contribution, Pay
Period 6-27-66 to T-10-66

Water for Fire Dept.

Travel for Building Inspections

Tires for City Car
Grader Attachments
Balance on Tires

Water for Police Dept.
City Hall

and

Electricity for Police Dept.
and City Hall

Film for Police Dept. and
City Hall

July 21, 1966

NO. AMOUNT

3553 $ 219.16
3554 229.93
3555 224 .66
3556 1,564.02
3557 258.30
15Tk 220.57
1575 220.57
1576 234,53
1577 230.06
1578 1,56k.41
1580 247.70
1581 202.50
1582 14,00
1583 71.97
158k 45.91
1585 3.00
1586 18.00
1587 150.89
1588 16.0L



Resolution No. 151 -6- July 21, 1966
CLAIMANT CLAIM NO. AMOUNT
Service Center Car Wash Car Washes on Police Vehicles 1589 $ 12.50

Fh Russell's Custom Bookcases and Map frames 1590 220.00

‘ Cabinets
Golden Bear 0il Company Road 0il 1591 1,234.36
Southern California Street Lighting 1592 1,220.96
Edison Company
League of California Membership Dues 1593 19.50
Cities
Gill Lumber Company, Inc. Materials for Street 159k 32.03

Maintenance
W. A. Robb Hardware Co. Supplies for Recreation Dept. 1595 6.96
Halprin Supply Company Badges for Firemen 1596 29.95
Airport Sweeping Street Sweeping 1597 4L87.50
Service, Inc.
Valley Independent Advertising 1599 10.10
M. C. Carlson Diesel Fuel for Street 1600 10k4.32
Maintenance

West Publishing Co. California Code Books 1601 23.92
W. B. Grossardt Cement for Street Maintenance 1602 118.30
Peerless Publishing Co. Books for Building Dept. 1603 19.00
International City Binders for reports 1604 10.00
Managers' Association
Richfield 0Oil Corporation Gasoline for all Depts. 1605 598.08
Mary L. Gonder for Administrative Imprest Fund 1606 7.08

Imprest Fund

TOTAL $18,357.19
¥Community National Payroll Transfer 1573 7,507.65
Bank for Deposit
#Community National Payroll Transfer 1579 4,517.63

I

Bank for Deposit

*Not included in total



Resolution No. 151 -T- July 21, 1966

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 21st DAY OF JULY, 1966

AYES: Mayor Smith, Councilmen Fox, Jules, Kessler and
Shacklett
NOES: None

ABSENT: DNone

tiwaﬁ& D = S A

Mayor

ATTEST :

JAMES R. HECK
City Clerk

////uun OZ/ Ajzafcw

BY: Deput City C;iﬁx




	Resolution No. 151
	Resolution No. 151 pg. 2
	Resolution No. 151 pg. 3
	Resolution No. 151 pg. 4
	Resolution No. 151 pg. 5
	Resolution No. 151 pg. 6
	Resolution No. 151 pg. 7

